Glenville State University
Academic Calendar

Fall 2025

Full Semester

Deadline to Apply for December Graduation ............c.coeeeieiiiiiininiie e Friday, August 1
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m........ Saturday, August 16
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.............. Saturday, August 16
FIrst day OF ClaSSES ....cuiiiiiiii e st st re e Monday, August 18
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” .........cccoiriiiiniine e Friday, August 22
For rize™ MBA students ONLY, last day to drop classes without a “W” ............... Friday, August 29
Labor Day—No classes/University ClOSEd ...........cccccveveieciieiie i Monday, September 1
Application Period Opens for May Graduation .............ccoceoererereieisiesiesese e Wednesday, October 1
MIA-SBIMESTET ...t Monday-Thursday, October 6-9
Fall Recess — NO classes/UNIVErSItY OPEN.......cccccveieieeieii sttt Friday, October 10
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ... Friday, October 24
AQVISING SESSION......eviiiiiiiieeeieie e Monday-Friday, October 27-November 7
Thanksgiving Break — No Classes (Univ. open Monday-Wednesday)..... Monday-Friday, November 24-28
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from University ............ccccevevivenenenn, Friday, December 5
FINAI EXAMS ... Monday-Thursday, December 8-11
COMIMEBNCEIMENT ..t e ettt e e e e et e e et ee s st eeessereeees st e eeessteeeessesseeessasseeessarreeessans Saturday, December 13
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades..........ccccevvvieviiiiic i Monday, December 15
FiNal grades POSLEA .........coiiiiriiieieieieee e Tuesday, December 16
Deadline to Apply for May Graduation ............c.ccoceveiereneieieisise e Wednesday, December 31
First Session

Deadline to Apply for December Graduation ............cccccvveevieiiiieeie s Friday, August 1
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m........ Saturday, August 16
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.............. Saturday, August 16
FIrst day OF ClaSSES ....cuiiiiiiiecc e e be et sae e re e Monday, August 18
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” .........cccooiiiiiiiiniiie e Friday, August 22
For rize™ MBA students ONLY, last day to drop classes without a “W” ............... Friday, August 29
Labor Day—No classes/University CloSed ...........cccccveveiecieiieiic e Monday, September 1
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W’..........cooeiiiiiiinnicnene, Wednesday, September 17
Application Period Opens for May Graduation .............ccocooererereieiniinenese e Wednesday, October 1
LaSt day OF CIASSES .....c.ecviiiicicic ettt st sae e re e Wednesday, October 8
FINAE EXAIMS ..ottt ettt et et e e et e e e e et e e e et e aee e e e n et e e naneeenaeneees Thursday, October 9
Second Session

All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m...... Saturday, October 11
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m............ Saturday, October 11
(08 F T - o =T [ PSPPSR Monday, October 13
Last day to add or drop classes wWithout @ “W” .........cccvririrniniininiesece e Wednesday, October 15
For rize™ MBA students ONLY, last day to drop classes without a “W” ..... Wednesday, October 22
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” .........ccccooiiiiiniiicnnnn Wednesday, November 12
Thanksgiving Break — No Classes (Univ. open Monday-Wednesday)..... Monday-Friday, November 24-28
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from University ...........ccccooevevnenennne. Friday, December 5
FINAI EXAMS ... Monday-Thursday, December 8-11
(O00] 0011 ToT=] 0 1=T 0| TP Saturday, December 13
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocooiiiiiniiiici e Monday, December 15
FINal grades POSLEA .......c.eiiiiiiiieieeee st Tuesday, December 16
Deadline to Apply for May Graduation ...........cccccevoeeienieneeneseee e Wednesday, December 31
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